

140	Duce of Determination	Арре	endix D	
To:	Office of Planning and Research  J.S. Mail: Street Address:  2.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Siskiyou County Planning Division Address: 806 South Main Street Yreka, CA 96097		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Hailey Lang		
	Sacialifetto, OA 930 12-3044 Sacialifetto, OA 930 14	Phone:530-841-2100	FILEC	
X	County Clerk County of: Siskiyou Address: 311 Fourth Street, Room 201	Lead Agency (if different from above):	Siskiyou County	
	Yreka, CA 96097	Address:	MAY 1 7 2022	
		Contact:	<del></del> <del>Aura By</del> num, Cle	
		Phone: FNDORSEN	-W WINNIN	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearlr	nghouse):SCH#2022040026		
Pro	ject Title: Mount Shasta Ski Park Lift Extension Project			
Project Applicant: Mount Shasta Ski Park				
Project Location (include county): Unincorporated, County of Siskiyou				
Project Description: The project is proposing to amend the Mount Shasta Ski Park Planned Development and Use Permit approval to allow the construction of an additional chair lift with associated power and communications capabilities. The project includes construction of a new chair lift with two ski lift terminals (bottom and top) and 13 towers averaging 38.3' in height with the tallest tower being 48' in height. The project would require approximately 20,000 square feet of site disturbance total. The proposed ski lift extends approximately 4,300 feet in a roughly south to north trajectory, lifting skiers from 6,392 ft to 7,536 feet, for a total elevation gain of 1,144 feet.				
Thi	s is to advise that the Siskiyou County (X Lead Agency or Re	has approved the sponsible Agency)	ie above	
described project on May 17, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.				
1 -	The project [ will   will not] have a significant effect	on the environment		
_	2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation measures [X] were  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.				
6. I	Findings [ $oxtime{oxtime}$ were not] made pursuant to the ${oxtime}$	provisions of CEQA.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Siskiyou County Planning Division, 806 South Main Street, Yreka, CA 96097				
Signature (Public Agency):				
Date: May 17, 2022 Date Received for filing at OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.